



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-84-AR65.2
Date: 18 November 2005
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 18 November 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**Ramush HARADINAJ
Idriz BALAJ
Lahi BRAHIMAJ**

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO AN
INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Stefan Waespi
Mr. Gilles Dutertre
Mr. Philippe Vallieres-Roland

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. Ben Emmerson Q.C., Mr. Rodney Dixon and Mr. Michael O'Reilly for Mr. Ramush Haradinaj
Mr. Gregor Guy-Smith for Idriz Balaj
Mr. Richard Harvey for Lahi Brahimaj

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

NOTING Lahi Brahimaj’s “Interlocutory Appeal Against the Decision by the Trial Chamber of 3 November 2005 to Dismiss the Motion for Provisional Release Filed by the Accused Lahi Brahimaj with Partly Confidential Annexes”, filed on 10 November 2005;

CONSIDERING Articles 12(3) and 14(3) of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rules 27 and 65(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the Tribunal as set out in Document IT/242, issued on 17 November 2005;

ORDER that, in *Prosecutor v. Ramush Haradinaj, Idriz Balaj, Lahi Brahimaj*, Case No. IT-04-84-AR65.2, the Appeals Chamber shall be composed as follows:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen

Judge Liu Daqun


Judge Andrézia Vaz

Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 18th day of November 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge Fausto Pocar
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]