1T-04-84-PT D11440-D11439 15 JANUARY 2007

11440AT

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-04-84-PT

Jase No.: 11-04-84-P

Date:

15 January 2007

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Kevin Parker, Acting President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

15 January 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

Ramush HARADINAJ Idriz BALAJ Lahi BRAHIMAJ

ORDER REASSIGNING A CASE TO A TRIAL CHAMBER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. David Re

Mr. Gilles Dutertre

Ms. Patricia Sellers

Mr. Gramsci di Fazio

Mr. Anees Ahmed

Ms. Katrina Gustafson

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Ben Emmerson, Mr. Conor Gearty, and Mr. Michael O'Reilly for Ramush Haradinaj

Mr. Gregory Guy-Smith for Idriz Balai

Mr. Richard Harvey and Mr. Paul Troop for

Lahi Brahimaj

11439

I, KEVIN PARKER, Vice-President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber" issued confidentially by the Acting

President of the International Tribunal on 9 March 2005, which assigned the case of *Prosecutor v*.

Ramush Haradinaj et al., to Trial Chamber II;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

("Rules") authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the

Chambers;

NOTING that President Fausto Pocar is temporarily absent from the International Tribunal on

Tribunal business and that pursuant to Rule 21 of the Rules, the Vice-President shall exercise the

functions of the President in the case of the latter's absence or inability to act;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ASSIGN, with immediate effect, Prosecutor v. Ramush Haradinaj et al., Case No. IT-

04-84-PT, to Trial Chamber I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 15th day of January 2007,

in The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Kevin Parker Acting President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]