



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-04-84-A
Date: 2 July 2010
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge Fausto Pocar
Judge Liu Daqun
Judge Andrézia Vaz
Judge Theodor Meron

Registrar: Mr. John Hocking

Order: 2 July 2010

PROSECUTOR

v.

**RAMUSH HARADINAJ
IDRIZ BALAJ
LAHI BRAHIMAJ**

PUBLIC

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Peter Kremer

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Ben Emmerson and Mr. Rodney Dixon for Ramush Haradinaj
Mr. Gregor Guy-Smith and Ms. Colleen Rohan for Idriz Balaj
Mr. Richard Harvey and Mr. Paul Troop for Lahi Brahimaj

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “International Tribunal” respectively),

NOTING the “Judgement”, issued by Trial Chamber I on 3 April 2008 in the case of *Prosecutor v. Ramush Haradinaj et al.*, Case No. IT-04-84-T;

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seised of two appeals in relation to these proceedings;¹


NOTING that an appeal hearing was held on 28 October 2009;

PURSUANT TO Rule 117(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDERS that a hearing shall be held in Courtroom 1 on Wednesday, 21 July 2010 at 9:30 a.m. at which the Judgement in this appeal shall be pronounced in public; and

HEREBY ORDERS that Ramush Haradinaj and Idriz Balaj shall inform the Appeals Chamber and the Registry in writing, by no later than Friday, 9 July 2010, if they will exercise their right to be present during the pronouncement of the Judgement so that appropriate arrangements can be made for their transfer to the seat of the International Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this second day of July 2010
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

¹ Prosecution’s Notice of Appeal (Public with Confidential Annex), 2 May 2008; Notice of Appeal on Behalf of Third Defendant Lahi Brahimaj, 5 May 2008.